

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6778/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2006 in SA No. 282/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. UPTRON POWERTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUTTONSHA INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

a detailed We grant two weeks time to the petitioner to file  
affidavit stating the total liability of the Company to the Bank, secured  
and unsecured creditors and others and the amount payable to th  
e respondent herein. The affidavit shall also state what efforts have been  
made to discharge these liabilities and to what extent the petitioner has  
ount it been successful. The affidavit shall also clearly state what am  
owes to the respondent and how it proposes to repay the respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master