

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6778/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2006 in SA No. 282/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. UPTRON POWERTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUTTONSHA INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission and exemption from filing OT of annexures
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makrand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner
is willing to pay Rs.4 lakhs at the moment. Let such payment be made
within a period of 8 weeks from today. The payment would be without
prejudice to rights and contentions of both the parties.

Place the matter after eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master