

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6778/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2006 in SA No. 282/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. UPTRON POWERTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUTTONSHA INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent is not present despite the fact that this matter has been called for the second time. Let this matter stand over till next Monday, i.e. 28/01/2008 on which date if the learned counsel for the respondent is not present, the matter will be heard and disposed of ex parte, in his absence.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master